RESOLUTION 2021 - 076

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN
AGREEMENT WITH EAST COAST GRADING, INC. FOR AN AMOUNT OF $797,216.90 TO
RESURFACE CERTAIN CITY ROADS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND
FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs (“City”) annually selects roads from its Road Rating
Program to resurface local roads using various funding sources, including the Special Purpose Local
Option Sales Tax (“SPLOST”) funds and Local Maintenance Improvement Grant (“LMIG”) dollars;
and

WHEREAS, roads selected using road ratings include Barnwood Place, Bronco Lane, Daffodil
Lane, Deer Creek Court, Buckhorn Court, Atlanta Street, Elberta Terrace, Sharon Drive, Wylie Lane,
Hopkins Court, Christie Drive, Hopkins Crossing, and Josh Court; and

WHEREAS, the City solicited and received bids for resurfacing of said roads and desires to
accept the recommendation of its SPLOST program manager and Public Works Department to award
the resurfacing contract to the lowest responsible and responsible bidder, East Coast Grading, Inc; and

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder
Springs that it approves and authorizes the Mayor to execute an agreement with East Grading, Inc. for
an amount of $797,216.90 to resurface certain city roads using SPLOST and LMIG funds, subject to
review and approval by the City Attorney.

J

SO RESOLVED this 3™ day of May, 2021.

.;/’

1 O Wne
Albert Thyfmay, Mayo
.I U

/ / Henry IAist;/Co¥incil Member
( % '

Z; A / % - S

“Doris Dawkins, Council Member

Thelma C Farmer, Council Member

p’\M o W(Af\
.sz;ick Bordelon, Council Member
Falirtr  Hp oo
Patricia Wisdom, Council Member




